
2023 Michigan State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-32   Conf: 4-19   Home: 6-10   Away: 1-14   Neutral: 7-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (264), Opp (309)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Dumas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Lee  (4), Kates (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (124-146), Lee  (32-38), Kates
(30-35), Miller (24-27), Guidry (20-25), Taylor (18-21)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Mabrey, Jessica .324 46-46 136 24 44 5 3 7 21 76 .559 15 10 20 0 .426 1 0 5-8 62 22 5 .944
10 Lee , Macy .297 41-39 101 7 30 2 2 1 11 39 .386 14 3 15 1 .388 3 2 0-0 91 9 1 .990
6 Esman, Mandy .265 46-46 132 18 35 13 2 1 19 55 .417 4 7 26 0 .322 0 1 1-1 67 39 6 .946
27 Wyllie, Kennedy .240 42-36 104 12 25 3 1 2 14 36 .346 9 0 23 0 .301 0 3 0-1 110 4 4 .966
12 Fox, Anna .200 43-43 80 15 16 0 0 0 5 16 .200 11 2 17 1 .312 0 2 4-6 57 102 8 .952
32 Barroso, Alexis .193 42-34 88 7 17 1 0 1 10 21 .239 3 4 17 2 .247 2 4 2-2 33 48 12 .871
31 Dumas, Zaquai .310 16-10 29 5 9 2 0 1 7 14 .483 8 1 5 0 .474 0 0 1-1 11 13 2 .923
1 Wincher, Camryn .286 10-10 28 4 8 1 0 0 2 9 .321 6 1 3 0 .429 0 0 0-0 79 1 0 1.000
22 Beshears, Britain .256 23-16 43 2 11 1 0 1 4 15 .349 5 4 6 0 .377 1 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
8 Snyder, Brooke .250 24-20 60 5 15 4 1 0 7 21 .350 4 1 17 0 .308 0 3 1-1 27 2 1 .967
19 Doloszycki, Sydney .250 19-15 44 5 11 3 0 0 7 14 .318 2 2 5 0 .300 2 2 0-0 23 29 4 .929
16 Allen, Collette .241 28-18 54 6 13 4 0 0 5 17 .315 7 4 17 0 .369 0 1 1-1 97 8 3 .972
11 Kates, Kendall .216 33-27 74 7 16 4 1 0 5 22 .297 4 1 5 0 .266 0 2 1-3 138 15 2 .987
41 Militello, AJ .203 33-23 64 12 13 2 1 2 6 23 .359 6 0 27 0 .268 1 2 4-5 23 2 1 .962
2 Wash, Jenae .203 28-24 59 5 12 2 0 0 5 14 .237 2 6 10 0 .299 0 1 0-1 22 7 5 .853
20 Bila, Hailey .200 25-3 5 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 2 0 2 0 .429 0 0 3-5 6 0 1 .857
21 Evans, Gabbie .200 5-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Bane, Kayla .133 20-2 15 4 2 0 0 1 1 5 .333 2 0 8 0 .235 0 0 2-3 3 0 1 .750
18 Rodriguez, Bibianna .125 13-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 5 0 .125 0 0 0-0 6 4 0 1.000
Totals .248 46-46 1129 147 280 47 11 17 131 400 .354 104 46 230 4 .334 10 23 26-39 874 374 65 .950
Opponents .307 46-46 1248 257 383 70 14 29 227 568 .455 142 27 214 4 .387 11 17 62-73 896 308 36 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Miller, Ashley 4.22 6-12 29 16 8 2-0 2 114.1 136 85 69 49 129 30 2 6 .283 15 3 0 3 6
4 Guidry, Faith 4.78 5-13 27 21 8 2-0 1 107.0 135 94 73 56 56 20 5 11 .297 8 12 0 4 7
13 Taylor, Madison 6.12 3-7 20 9 3 0-0 1 60.2 91 66 53 36 25 12 5 12 .338 11 11 0 2 2
0 Roberts, Ashlyn 9.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 21 12 12 1 4 8 2 0 .488 1 1 0 2 2
Totals 4.97 14-32 84 46 19 4 4 291.1 383 257 207 142 214 70 14 29 .307 35 27 0 11 17
Opponents 2.77 32-14 89 46 15 10 5 298.2 280 147 118 104 230 47 11 17 .248 23 46 0 10 23



2023 Michigan State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Wincher, Camryn 80 79 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Beshears, Britain 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rodriguez, Bibianna 10 6 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Roberts, Ashlyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lee , Macy 101 91 9 1 .990 1 32 6 .842 4 0
11 Kates, Kendall 155 138 15 2 .987 2 30 5 .857 2 0
16 Allen, Collette 108 97 8 3 .972 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Snyder, Brooke 30 27 2 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wyllie, Kennedy 118 110 4 4 .966 3 0 0 — 0 0
41 Militello, AJ 26 23 2 1 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fox, Anna 167 57 102 8 .952 7 0 0 — 0 0
6 Esman, Mandy 112 67 39 6 .946 6 0 0 — 0 0
23 Mabrey, Jessica 89 62 22 5 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Doloszycki, Sydney 56 23 29 4 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Dumas, Zaquai 26 11 13 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Miller, Ashley 42 1 37 4 .905 0 24 3 .889 0 0
4 Guidry, Faith 34 5 25 4 .882 1 20 5 .800 0 0
32 Barroso, Alexis 93 33 48 12 .871 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bila, Hailey 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Taylor, Madison 7 0 6 1 .857 0 18 3 .857 0 0
2 Wash, Jenae 34 22 7 5 .853 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bane, Kayla 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Evans, Gabbie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1313 874 374 65 .950 33 124 22 .849 6 0
Opponents 1240 896 308 36 .971 41 52 26 .667 4 2


